

## INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT

We Protect Hoosiers and Our Environment.

Northwest Regional Office • 330 W. U.S. Hwy 30, Suite F • Valparaiso, IN 46385 (888) 209-8892 • (219) 464-0053 • www.idem.IN.gov

Eric J. Holcomb Governor

Brian C. Rockensuess Commissioner

June 26.2024

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Ms. Lila Wever C. Lee Construction Services 1011 S. Lake Street Gary, IN 46403 lwever@cleecsi.com

> Re: Inspection Summary Letter

> > Former Airport Commercial Building

Demolition

Gary, Lake County

Dear Ms. Lila Wever:

On June 24, 2024, a representative of the Indiana Department of Environmental Management (IDEM), Northwest Regional Office (NWRO), conducted an inspection of the Former Airport Commercial Building Demolition, located at 6911 Airport Road in Gary, Indiana to determine compliance with Indiana's asbestos rules. This inspection was conducted pursuant to IC 13-14-2-2. For your information, and in accordance with IC 13-14-5, a summary of the inspection is provided below:

Inspection Type: Routine Demolition/Renovation Project

Inspection Results: No violations were observed

Please direct any questions to me at 219-216-3657 or by email at jlinscot@idem.in.gov.

Sincerely,

Jessica Linscott, Compliance Inspector Northwest Regional Office

ACES ID: 298451

**ENCLOSURE** 

CC: Mrs. Jessica Linscott, Compliance and Enforcement Branch, NWRO

Mr. Dan Vacari, Gary/Chicago International Airport Authority, 6001-C Airport Road,

Gary, IN 46406, dan@gcairport.com

## INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OFFICE OF AIR QUALITY ASBESTOS FIELD INSPECTION REPORT



| SITE INFORMATION  |                                  |  |  |  |  |
|---|----------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| SITE NAME/DESCRIPTION Former Airport Commercial Building Demolition |                                  |  |  |  |  |
| SITE LOCATION   | 6911 Airport Road, Gary, Indiana |  |  |  |  |
| SILLOCATION   | Lake County                      |  |  |  |  |

| NOTIFICATION INFORMATION |  |                                      |  |  |  |  |  |
|--------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| NOTIFICATION RECEIVED    | ⊠ Yes □ No   | □ No ORIGINAL DATE RECEIVED: Unknown |  |  |  |  |  |
| STRIPPING/REMOVAL DATES  | N/A  | DEMOLITION DATES 6/19/2024 to 6/28/  |  |  |  |  |  |
| CONTRACTOR INFORMATION   | Ms. Lila Wever, C. Lee Construction Services, 1011 S. Lake Street, Gary, IN 46403, lwever@cleecsi.com                |                                      |  |  |  |  |  |
| OWNER INFORMATION        | Mr. Dan Vacari, Gary/Chicago International Airport Authority, 6001-C Airport Road, Gary, IN 46406, dan@gcairport.com |                                      |  |  |  |  |  |

| INSPECTION INFORMATION   |  |                       |                    |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|--------------------------|--|-----------------------|--------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| INSPECTED BY             | Mrs. Jessica Linscott  | Mrs. Jessica Linscott |                    |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| INSPECTION DATE AND TIME | June 24, 2024  | TIME IN: 11:00 AM     | TIME OUT: 11:30 AM |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| REPORTED BY              | Mrs. Jessica Linscott  | REPORT DATE: June 26, | 26, 2024           |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| INSPECTION OBJECTIVE(S)  | □ Renovation       □ Emergency Renovation       □ Complaint         ☑ Demolition       □ Ordered Demolition       □ Other: |                       |                    |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| ACES TRACKING NUMBER(S)  | Notification/General Inspection: 298451  |                       |                    |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| ACES TRACKING NUMBER(S)  | Complaint: N/A   | Violation/Warning:    | N/A                |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| RM TRACKING NUMBER(S)    | Complaint: N/A   |                       |                    |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| PROJECT STATUS           | Demolition of the former airport commercial building has begun.  |                       |                    |  |  |  |  |  |  |

| PERSONNEL INTERVIEWED    |                              |          |              |               |  |  |  |
|--------------------------|------------------------------|----------|--------------|---------------|--|--|--|
| Name                     | Company                      | Title    | Phone Number | Email Address |  |  |  |
| Mr. Randy<br>Goldschmidt | C. Lee Construction Services | Operator | 219-973-9411 | N/A           |  |  |  |

| OBSERVATIONS  |           |           |                      |          |  |  |  |  |
|---|-----------|-----------|----------------------|----------|--|--|--|--|
| GENERAL SITE OBSERVATIONS   |           |           |                      |          |  |  |  |  |
| Description of area(s) inspected and location of material(s):   |           |           |                      |          |  |  |  |  |
| Upon arrival at 6911 Airport Road, I was able to determine that the demolition of the former airport commercial   |           |           |                      |          |  |  |  |  |
| building has begun. I met with Mr. Randy Goldschmidt, operator with C. Lee Construction Services, who stated that the project is going well. I checked the site for suspect asbestos containing debris and none was observed. I thanked |           |           |                      |          |  |  |  |  |
| Mr. Goldschmidt for his time and ended the inspection.  |           |           |                      |          |  |  |  |  |
|   |           |           |                      |          |  |  |  |  |
| Pre-existing contamination in work area   | ☐ Yes     | □ No      | ☐ Not Observed       | ⊠ N/A    |  |  |  |  |
| Contractor equipment on site  | ⊠ Yes     | □ No      | ☐ Not Observed       | □ N/A    |  |  |  |  |
| Asbestos removal in progress  | ☐ Yes     | □ No      | ☐ Not Observed       | ⊠ N/A    |  |  |  |  |
| Accreditation cards available for inspection  | ☐ Yes     | □ No      | ☐ Not Observed       | ⊠ N/A    |  |  |  |  |
| ABATEMENT   |           |           |                      |          |  |  |  |  |
| Asbestos removal clearly observed   | ☐ Yes     | □ No      | ☐ Not Observed       | ⊠ N/A    |  |  |  |  |
| If yes, from where:   |           | -         | ng ports 🛚 🗀 By ente | •        |  |  |  |  |
|   | ☐ Direct  | t observa | tion (No enclosures  | •        |  |  |  |  |
| Estimated amounts of RACM removed/disturbed   | N/A linea | ar feet   | N/A squa             |          |  |  |  |  |
| Estimated amounts of 14 told followed/distalled   | N/A cubi  |           | N/A % of             |          |  |  |  |  |
| Abatement method(s) observed:   |           | ng and st | •                    | ectional |  |  |  |  |
| · ·   | ☐ Glove   | ebag meth | nod 🗆 Dry            |          |  |  |  |  |
| ISOLATION   |           |           |                      |          |  |  |  |  |
| Warning signs displayed outside work area   | ☐ Yes     | □ No      | ☐ Not Observed       | ⊠ N/A    |  |  |  |  |
| Objects within work area covered  | ☐ Yes     | □ No      | ☐ Not Observed       | ⊠ N/A    |  |  |  |  |
| Evidence of water in containment  | ☐ Yes     | □ No      | ☐ Not Observed       | ⊠ N/A    |  |  |  |  |
| ASBESTOS WASTE HANDLING   |           |           |                      |          |  |  |  |  |
| Stripped asbestos adequately wet  | ☐ Yes     | □ No      | ☐ Not Observed       | ⊠ N/A    |  |  |  |  |
| Stripped asbestos placed in leak tight wrapping   | ☐ Yes     | □ No      | ☐ Not Observed       | ⊠ N/A    |  |  |  |  |
| Waste bags labeled with generator and warning labels  | ☐ Yes     | □ No      | ☐ Not Observed       | ⊠ N/A    |  |  |  |  |
| Any visible emissions   | ☐ Yes     | □ No      | ☐ Not Observed       | ⊠ N/A    |  |  |  |  |
| CLEANING  |           |           |                      |          |  |  |  |  |
| Work area clear of visible signs of asbestos material   | ☐ Yes     | □ No      | □ Not Observed       | ⊠ N/A    |  |  |  |  |
| Plastic sheeting disposed of as asbestos waste  | ☐ Yes     | ☐ No      | ☐ Not Observed       | ⊠ N/A    |  |  |  |  |
| Area wet wiped/HEPA vacuumed  | ☐ Yes     | □ No      | □ Not Observed       | ⊠ N/A    |  |  |  |  |
| Final visual inspection completed   | ☐ Yes     | □ No      | ☐ Not Observed       | ⊠ N/A    |  |  |  |  |
| STORAGE   |           |           |                      |          |  |  |  |  |
| Material remaining on site securely stored  | ☐ Yes     | □ No      | ☐ Not Observed       | ⊠ N/A    |  |  |  |  |
| Warning signs/labels posted outside storage area  | ☐ Yes     | □ No      | ☐ Not Observed       | ⊠ N/A    |  |  |  |  |
| ASBESTOS WASTE DISPOSAL   |           |           |                      |          |  |  |  |  |
| Waste disposed of at an approved landfill   | ☐ Yes     | □ No      | ☐ Not Observed       | ⊠ N/A    |  |  |  |  |
| Name and location of landfill   | N/A       |           |                      |          |  |  |  |  |
| ACM AMOUNTS   |           |           |                      |          |  |  |  |  |
| If violation(s) noted, estimated amount of ACM involved:  | N/A       |           |                      |          |  |  |  |  |
| ADDITIONAL COMMENTS   |           |           |                      |          |  |  |  |  |
| None  |           |           |                      |          |  |  |  |  |

Former Airport Commercial Building Demolition Inspection Report Page 3 of 3  $\,$ 

| SAMPLE INFORMATION           |           |                             |                           |             |         |  |  |  |  |
|------------------------------|-----------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|-------------|---------|--|--|--|--|
| Sample ID                    | Photo No. | Sample Location/Description | Chain of Custody Complete | Sent to Lab | Results |  |  |  |  |
| N/A                          | N/A       | N/A                         |                           |             |         |  |  |  |  |
| ADDITIONAL SAMPLING COMMENTS |           |                             |                           |             |         |  |  |  |  |
| N/A                          |           |                             |                           |             |         |  |  |  |  |
|                              |           |                             |                           |             |         |  |  |  |  |
|                              |           |                             |                           |             |         |  |  |  |  |

| INSPECTION FINDINGS  |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| <ul><li>☒ No violations were observed or determined at the time of the inspection.</li><li>☐ The following violations were determined at the time of the inspection:</li></ul> |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| RECOMMENDED ACTION   | Issue inspection summary letter.  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| EXIT INTERVIEW   | I explained my findings, recommendations, and conclusions with Mr. Goldschmidt prior to exiting the site. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |

| ATTACHI | MENTS             |                                      |          |  |
|---------|-------------------|--------------------------------------|----------|--|
| ☐ None  | ⋈ Notification(s) | $\square$ List of licensed personnel | ☐ Other: |  |



NOTIFICATION OF DEMOLITION AND RENOVATION OPERATIONS State Form 44593 (R4 / 10-18) INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT

|  |             |                          | -               |   |                    |                    |   |                                    |   |
|--|-------------|--------------------------|-----------------|---|--------------------|--------------------|---|------------------------------------|---|
| I. TYPE OF NOTIFIC   | CATION      | (check one):             | Origin          | ıal   | <b>☑</b> Re        | evised #3          | ☐ Cancele                                   | d                                  | ☐ Courtesy                              |
| II. FACILITY INFOR   | MATION      |                          |                 |   |                    |                    |   |                                    |   |
| Owner / Operator: Ga   | ry / Chica  | go International /       | Airport Authori | ity   |                    |                    |   |                                    |   |
| Address: 6001-C Air  |             |                          |                 | City: Gary  |                    |                    |   | State: IN                          | ZIP: 46406                              |
| Contact: Dan Vacari  |             |                          |                 | Telephone:  | 219-94             | 9-9722             |   | E-mail: da                         | an@gciairport.com                       |
| Asbestos Removal Cor   | ntractor:   | 1193                     |                 | Demolition (                                      | Contracto          | or: C Lee Construc | tion Services                               | -112                               |   |
| Address:   |             |                          | т               | Address: 10                                       | 011 S La           | ake St             |   |                                    |   |
| City:  |             | State:                   | ZIP:            | City: Gary  |                    |                    |   | State: IN                          | ZIP: 46403                              |
| Contact:   |             | Telephone:               |                 | Contact: Lila                                     | a Wever            |                    |   | Telephone                          | 219-888-9554                            |
| E-mail:  |             | 01)                      |                 | E-mail: Iwev                                      | ver@clee           | csi.com            |   |                                    | , ~                                     |
| IN License Number:   |             | Expiration:              |                 |   |                    |                    | HERE !                                      |                                    | A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 |
| Asbestos Inspector:  |             | yson Lovelace            |                 | Project Desi                                      | igner: n/a         | ı                  |   |                                    |   |
| Address: 1006 165th  | Street      | 1                        | Τ               | Address:  |                    |                    |   | D 30                               | T asset a                               |
| City: Hammond  |             | State: IN                | ZIP: 46324      | City:   |                    |                    | -   | State:                             | ZIP:                                    |
| Contact: Tyson Lovela  |             | Telephone: 21            | 9-922-0844      | Contact:  |                    |                    |   | Telephone:                         |   |
| E-mail: tyson.lovelace   |             |                          |                 | E-mail:   |                    | 75:                |   |                                    |   |
| IN License Number: 19  | - 1945      | Expiration: 5/           | 17/25           | IN License N                                      | lumber:            |                    |   | Expiration:                        |   |
| III. TYPE OF OPERA   | TION        | =/(== 12                 |                 |   |                    |                    | 154143-11                                   |                                    |   |
| ✓ Demolition   |             | Renovation               | 1               | Ordered Dem                                       | Ordered Demolition |                    |   |                                    |   |
| IV. IS ASBESTOS P  | RESENT      | ? 🔲 Yes                  | ☑ No            |   |                    |                    |   |                                    |   |
| V. PROCEDURES /  |             |                          |                 |   | PRESE              | NCE AND AMO        | UNT OF AS                                   | BESTOS M                           | ATERIALS                                |
| Licensed asbestos in   | spector p   | erformed pre-den         | nolition survey | <b>J</b> .  |                    | 751                |   |                                    |   |
| VI. APPROXIMATE  | AMOUNT      |                          |                 | OVED AND/   | OR NO              | T TO BE REMO       | VED   |                                    |   |
|  |             | Regulated ACM to removed |                 | able Asbestos Material to be removed Nonfriable A |                    |                    | Nonfriable A                                | Asbestos Material NOT to be remove |   |
|  |             |                          | Ca              | ategory I   | C                  | Category II        | Categor                                     | y I                                | Category II                             |
| Pipes (Ln. Ft.)  |             | 0                        |                 | 0   | l .                | 0                  | 0   |                                    | 0                                       |
| Surface Area (Sq. Ft.)   | -           | 0                        | 1               | 0   | -                  | 0                  | 0   |                                    | 0                                       |
| Total Volume (Cu. Ft.)  Total amount on or off a               | II facility | 0                        | 1               | 0   |                    | 0                  | 0   |                                    | 0                                       |
| components where leng<br>area could not be measu<br>previously | th or       | 0                        | 10              | 0   |                    | 0                  | 0   |                                    | 0                                       |
| VII. SCHEDULED DA  | TE OF S     | TRIPPING / REA           | MOVAL Sta       | rt (mm/dd/yy): 「                                  | n/a                | End (mm/           | dd/yy): n/a                                 |                                    |   |
| VIII. SCHEDULED DA   | ATES OF     | RENOVATION /             | DEMOLITIO       | N   |                    |                    |   |                                    |   |
| Renovation   | Start (mm   | /dd/yy): n/a             | End (mm/e       | 'dd/yy):  |                    |                    |   |                                    |   |
| Demolition   | Start (mm   | /dd/yy): 6/19/24         | End (mm/        | (dd/yy): 6/28/2                                   | 4                  |                    |   | 7 7 7 7 7                          |   |
| IX. FACILITY DESCR   | RIPTION     |                          |                 |   |                    |                    | X 9/19 - 13 - 13 - 13 - 13 - 13 - 13 - 13 - |                                    |   |
| Building Name:   |             |                          | 2,4             |   |                    |                    |   |                                    |   |
| Street Address: 6911 Airport Rd                                |             |                          |                 |   |                    |                    |   |                                    |   |
| City: Gary   |             |                          |                 |   | Stat               | te: IN             | C   | ounty: Lake                        |   |
| Location of removal with<br>(including floor and room          |             | ); n/a                   |                 |   |                    |                    |   | ***                                |   |
| Building Size (Sq. Ft.): 5                                     | 5,000       |                          | Numb            | er of Floors:                                     | 1                  | Age / Year Buil    | It: 63 / 1961                               |                                    |   |
| Present Use: vacant  |             |                          |                 | P   | nor Use:           | commercial         |   |                                    |   |

| X. DESCRIPTION OF PLANNED DEF<br>FACILITY COMPONENTS AND TYPE  |                   |                 |                                 | NIQUES TO BE USE           | D, AFFECTED                |  |  |  |
|--|-------------------|-----------------|---------------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|--|--|--|
| Demolition will be done using heavy equipment. Debris will be transported to a licensed transfer station.  |                   |                 |                                 |                            |                            |  |  |  |
|  |                   |                 |                                 |                            |                            |  |  |  |
| XI. DESCRIPTION OF WORK PRACTICES AND ENGINEERING CONTROLS TO BE USED TO PREVENT EMISSIONS OF ASBESTOS<br>AT THE SITE; INCLUDING ASBESTOS STRIPPING, REMOVAL AND WASTE HANDLING PROCEDURES TO PREVENT NONFRIABLE |                   |                 |                                 |                            |                            |  |  |  |
| ASBESTOS MATERIAL FROM BECOMING FRIABLE IN THE COURSE OF THE PROJECT   |                   |                 |                                 |                            |                            |  |  |  |
| Water will be used during demolition to prevent emissions.   |                   |                 |                                 |                            |                            |  |  |  |
| XII. DESCRIPTION OF PROCEDURE NONFRIABLE ASBESTOS MATERIA  |                   |                 |                                 |                            | D OR PREVIOUSLY            |  |  |  |
| Stop work, isolate areas, determine if susp all ACM prior to continuation of work.   | ected material is | acutally RACM,  | and notify appropriate agencies | . Contact licensed asbe    | estos contractor to remove |  |  |  |
| XIII. ASBESTOS WASTE TRANSPOR  | DTER.             |                 | VIIV. ACRESTOS MACTE            | DICDOCAL CITE              |                            |  |  |  |
| Name: n/a  | KIEK              |                 | XIV. ASBESTOS WASTE             | DISPOSAL SITE              |                            |  |  |  |
| Address:   | -                 |                 | Name: n/a Address:              |                            |                            |  |  |  |
| City:  | State:            | ZIP:            | City:                           | State:                     | ZIP:                       |  |  |  |
| Contact:   | Telephone:        | ZIF.            | Contact:                        | J State.                   | į ZIF.                     |  |  |  |
| E-mail:  | relephone.        |                 | E-mail:                         |                            |                            |  |  |  |
| XV. ORDERD DEMOLITIONS   | 7/8/              |                 | La trium                        |                            | 1142                       |  |  |  |
| Agency Name: n/a   |                   |                 | Date Ordered Demolition to Be   | gin (mm/dd/yy);            |                            |  |  |  |
| Contact:   | Title:            |                 | Telephone:                      | E-mail:                    |                            |  |  |  |
| Regulatory Authority:  |                   | ****            | Date of Order (mm/dd/yy):       | -                          |                            |  |  |  |
| XVI. EMERGENCY RENOVATIONS   |                   |                 | 0. 10. 0.0000                   |                            |                            |  |  |  |
| Date (mm/dd/yy) and Time of Emergency: n/a   | 3                 |                 |                                 |                            |                            |  |  |  |
| Description of sudden, unexpected event:   |                   |                 |                                 |                            |                            |  |  |  |
| Explanation of how the event caused unsafe   | e conditions or w | ould cause equi | oment damage:                   |                            |                            |  |  |  |
| XVII. CERTIFICATION STATEMENT A  | ND SIGNATU        | RE BY OWNE      | R / OPERATOR                    |                            |                            |  |  |  |
| I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMAT   | ON IN THIS NO     | TIFICATION IS C | ORRECT AND THAT I WILL ONL      |                            |                            |  |  |  |
| PROJECT SUPERVISORS, TO IMPLEMENT AND, IF APPLICABLE, INDIANAPOLIS AIR!  |                   |                 |                                 |                            |                            |  |  |  |
| THAFTHE REQUIRED TRAINING WAS AC   |                   |                 |                                 |                            |                            |  |  |  |
| Hila Werr  |                   |                 | Date (mm/dd/yy): 6-17-24        | <br>  E-mail: lwever@cleed | esi.com                    |  |  |  |
| Ovolery operator (Signature)   |                   |                 |                                 |                            | ***                        |  |  |  |
| Lila Wever   |                   |                 | Title: Demolition Coordinator   |                            |                            |  |  |  |
| Owner / operator (Printed)   |                   |                 | Tille: Domonton Cooldinator     |                            |                            |  |  |  |



NOTIFICATION OF DEMOLITION AND RENOVATION OPERATIONS State Form 44593 (R4 / 10-18) INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT

|   | Testing                  |                             |                 |                | - 1   | -         |             |           |                   | A          |        |                |
|---|--------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------|----------------|---|-----------|-------------|-----------|-------------------|------------|--------|----------------|
| I. TYPE OF NOTIFI   | CATION (d                | check one):                 | ☐ Origin        | al             | <b>☑</b> R  | evised    | 华2          |           | Canceled          |            |        | Courtesy       |
| II. FACILITY INFOR  | RMATION                  |                             |                 |                |   |           |             |           |                   |            |        |                |
| Owner / Operator: Ga  | ry / Chicag              | o International A           | Airport Authori | ty             |   |           |             |           |                   |            |        |                |
| Address: 6001-C Air   | ort Rd                   |                             |                 | City: Gar      | у   |           |             |           |                   | State: I   | N      | ZIP: 46406     |
| Contact: Dan Vacari   |                          |                             |                 | Telephone      | e; 219-94   | 9-9722    |             |           |                   | E-mail:    | dan@   | gciairport.com |
| Asbestos Removal Co   | ntractor:                |                             |                 | Demolition     | n Contract  | or: C Lee | e Construc  | ction Se  | ervices           |            |        |                |
| Address:  |                          |                             |                 | Address:       | 1011 S L  | ake St    |             |           |                   |            |        |                |
| City:   |                          | State:                      | ZIP:            | City: Gary     | ,   |           |             |           |                   | State: 1   | N      | ZIP: 46403     |
| Contact:  |                          | Telephone:                  |                 | Contact: L     | ila Wever   |           |             |           |                   | Telepho    | ne: 2  | 19-888-9554    |
| E-mail:   |                          |                             |                 | E-mail: lw     | ever@clee   | ecsi.com  |             |           |                   |            |        |                |
| IN License Number:  |                          | Expiration:                 |                 |                |   |           |             |           |                   |            |        |                |
| Licensed<br>Asbestos Inspector:   |                          | son Lovelace                |                 | Project De     | signer: n/a   | a         |             |           |                   |            |        |                |
| Address: 1006 165th   | Street                   |                             |                 | Address:       |   |           | 157         |           |                   |            |        | 7              |
| City: Hammond   |                          | State: IN                   | ZIP: 46324      | City:          |   |           | 11.53       |           |                   | State:     |        | ZIP:           |
| Contact: Tyson Lovel  |                          | Telephone: 21               | 9-922-0844      | Contact:       |   |           |             |           |                   | Telepho    | ne:    |                |
| E-mail: tyson.lovelace  |                          | T                           |                 | E-mail:        |   |           |             |           | 7                 |            |        |                |
| IN License Number: 19   | 7100                     | Expiration: 5/              | 17/25           | IN License     | Number:   |           |             |           |                   | Expiration | on:    |                |
| III. TYPE OF OPERA  |                          |                             |                 |                |   | 154       |             |           |                   |            |        | - FOR 20122    |
| ☑ Demolition  |                          | Renovation                  |                 | Ordered De     | molition  |           | ☐ Emerge    | ncv Re    | enovation         |            | Intent | ional Burning  |
| IV. IS ASBESTOS P   | RESENT?                  | Yes                         | ☑ No            |                |   |           |             |           |                   | 4          |        |                |
| V. PROCEDURES /   |                          |                             |                 | _              | E PRESE   | NCE A     | ND AMO      | UNT       | OF ASE            | BESTOS     | MAT    | ERIALS         |
| Licensed asbestos in  | spector pe               | erformed pre-den            | nolition survey | /.             |   |           |             |           |                   |            |        |                |
| VI. APPROXIMATE   | AMOUNT                   |                             |                 | OVED AND       | O/OR NO   | TTOB      | E REMO      | VED       |                   |            |        |                |
|   |                          | Regulated ACM to<br>removed |                 | able Asbesto   | ble Asbestos Material to be removed Nonfriable Asbestos M |           |             | aterial   | NOT to be removed |            |        |                |
|   |                          |                             | Ca              | tegory I       |   | Category  | / II        |           | Category          | 1          |        | Category II    |
| Pipes (Ln. Ft.)   |                          | 0                           |                 | 0              | <u> </u>  | 0         |             |           | 0                 |            |        | 0              |
| Surface Area (Sq. Ft.)  |                          | 0                           |                 | 0              | -   | 0         |             |           | 0                 |            |        | 0              |
| Total Volume (Cu. Ft.) Total amount on or off a   | III facility             | 0                           |                 | 0              |   | 0         |             |           | 0                 |            |        | 0              |
| components where leng<br>area could not be meas<br>previously   | th or                    | 0                           |                 | 0              |   | 0         | 10          |           | 0                 |            |        | 0              |
| VII. SCHEDULED DA   | ATE OF ST                | RIPPING / REM               | IOVAL Sta       | rt (mm/dd/vv): | n/a   | T         | End (mm/c   | dd/yy): I | n/a               |            |        |                |
| VIII. SCHEDULED D   | ATES OF                  | RENOVATION /                | DEMOLITIO       | N              |   | 221       |             |           |                   |            |        |                |
| Renovation  | Start (mm/c              | id/w): n/a                  | End (mm/c       | dd/yy):        |   |           |             | (10.00)   |                   |            |        |                |
|   |                          |                             |                 | dd/yy): 6/28/  | 24  |           |             |           |                   |            |        |                |
| IX. FACILITY DESCR  | RIPTION                  |                             |                 |                |   |           | 11032.23    |           |                   |            |        |                |
| Building Name:  |                          |                             |                 |                |   |           |             |           |                   | *          |        |                |
| Street Address: 6911 Airport Rd   |                          |                             |                 |                |   |           |             |           |                   |            |        |                |
| City: Gary  |                          |                             |                 |                | Sta   | te: IN    |             |           | Co                | unty: Lal  | ke     |                |
| Location of removal with<br>(including floor and room   | in building<br>numbers): | n/a                         |                 |                |   |           |             |           |                   |            |        |                |
| Building Size (Sq. Ft.):  |                          |                             | Numb            | er of Floors:  | 1   | Age       | / Year Buil | It: 63 /  | 1961              | -          |        |                |
| Present Use: Vacant   Number of Floors: 1   Age / Year Built: 63 / 1961   Present Use: Vacant   Prior Use: Commercial |                          |                             |                 |                |   |           |             |           |                   |            |        |                |

| X. DESCRIPTION OF PLANNED DEF<br>FACILITY COMPONENTS AND TYPE                                  |                   |                 | •                               | INIQUES TO BE U    | ISED, AFFECTED               |  |  |
|--|-------------------|-----------------|---------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--|--|
| Demolition will be done using heavy equip  | ment. Debris will | be transported  | to a licensed transfer station. |                    |                              |  |  |
|  |                   |                 | - 22                            |                    |                              |  |  |
| XI. DESCRIPTION OF WORK PRACT<br>AT THE SITE; INCLUDING ASBESTO<br>ASBESTOS MATERIAL FROM BECO | OS STRIPPING      | , REMOVAL       | AND WASTE HANDLING P            |                    |                              |  |  |
| Water will be used during demolition to pre  | vent emissions.   |                 | 19.                             |                    |                              |  |  |
| XII. DESCRIPTION OF PROCEDURE NONFRIABLE ASBESTOS MATERIA                                      |                   |                 |                                 |                    | JND OR PREVIOUSLY            |  |  |
| Stop work, isolate areas, determine if susp all ACM prior to continuation of work.             |                   |                 |                                 |                    | sbestos contractor to remove |  |  |
| XIII. ASBESTOS WASTE TRANSPOR  | RTER              | 255             | XIV. ASBESTOS WASTE             | DISPOSAL SITE      |                              |  |  |
| Name; n/a  |                   |                 | Name: n/a                       |                    |                              |  |  |
| Address:   |                   |                 | Address:                        |                    |                              |  |  |
| City:  | State:            | ZIP:            | City:                           | State:             | ZIP:                         |  |  |
| Contact:   | Telephone:        |                 | Contact:                        |                    |                              |  |  |
| E-mail:  |                   |                 | E-mail:                         |                    |                              |  |  |
| XV. ORDERD DEMOLITIONS   |                   |                 |                                 |                    |                              |  |  |
| Agency Name: n/a   |                   |                 | Date Ordered Demolition to B    | egin (mm/dd/yy):   |                              |  |  |
| Contact:   | Title:            |                 | Telephone:                      | E-mail:            |                              |  |  |
| Regulatory Authority:  |                   |                 | Date of Order (mm/dd/yy):       |                    |                              |  |  |
| XVI. EMERGENCY RENOVATIONS   |                   |                 |                                 |                    |                              |  |  |
| Date (mm/dd/yy) and Time of Emergency: n/a   | 9                 |                 |                                 |                    |                              |  |  |
| Description of sudden, unexpected event:   |                   |                 |                                 |                    |                              |  |  |
|  |                   |                 |                                 |                    |                              |  |  |
| Explanation of how the event caused unsafe   | conditions or wo  | ould cause equi | pment damage:                   |                    |                              |  |  |
|  |                   |                 |                                 |                    |                              |  |  |
| XVII. CERTIFICATION STATEMENT A  | ND SIGNATU        | RE BY OWNE      | ER / OPERATOR                   |                    |                              |  |  |
| I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMAT<br>PROJECT SUPERVISORS, TO IMPLEMEN                         |                   |                 |                                 |                    |                              |  |  |
| AND, IF APPLICABLE, INDIANAPOLIS AIR I   | POLLUTION CON     | ITROL BOARD     | REGULATION 14. THE TRAINI       | ED INDIVIDUAL(S) A | LONG WITH EVIDENCE           |  |  |
| THAT THE REQUIRED TRAINING WAS AC  | COMPLISHED S      | HALL BE AVAIL   | ABLE AT THE JOB SITE DURI       | NG ACTUAL WORKI    | NG HOURS.                    |  |  |
| The Wever  |                   | \\              | Date (mm/dd/w): 6-17-24         | E-mail: lwever@cl  | eecsi.com                    |  |  |
| Owner Coperator (Signature)  |                   |                 |                                 |                    |                              |  |  |
| Lila Wever   |                   |                 | Title: Demolition Coordinator   |                    |                              |  |  |

Owner / operator (Printed)